## L11000061135

(Requ	estor's Name)			
(Addre	ess)			
(Addre	ess)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	_	MAIL		
(Busin	ness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Fil	ing Officer:			

Office Use Only



800347183978

06/38/20 -01831 -01: \*\*25.06

CEVED MISH SHOW

2020 JUN 29 AM 10: 50

D. BRUCE AUG 15 2020



June 25, 2020

## VIA US PRIORITY MAIL EXPRESS

G. Matthew Brockway

Board Certified Real Estate Attorney Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

2033 Main Street Suite 600 Sarasota, FL 34237 941 366.8100 Fax: 941.366.6384 mbrockway@icardmerrill.com

icardmerrill.com

Dissolution of LLC for GLK Productions, LLC 1M File No. 072632-118856

Dear Sir or Ma'am,

Re:

Enclosed please find the original, signed Articles of Dissolution for GLK Productions, LLC, along with Check No. <u>94858</u> in the amount of \$25.00 payable to the Florida Department of State to cover, the applicable filing fee and Certification of Dissolution.

Please mail the Certification of Dissolution to my office at the address above.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or if I may be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

ICARD MERRILL

G. Matthew Brockway

Enclosures/br

2020 JUN 29 AM 10: 50

## **COVER LETTER**

	Registration Section Division of Corporations				
SUBJEC	GLK Productions, LLC				
		ted Liability Company)			
	sed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submi	•			
Please ret	urn all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:			
	G. Matthew Brockway, Esq.				
(Name of Person)		-			
	leard Merrill Law Firm				
(Firm/Company)		-			
2033 Main St Suite 600					
		(Address)	-		
	Sarasota, Florida 34237		_		
	(City/St	ate and Zip Code)			
For furthe	r information concerning this matter, please call	l:	_	-3	
(	G. Matthew Brockway	941 366-8100 at ( )	SECH TAI	29 Fill 1000	·
_	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Num	ibur)	三三	و با معادر سر معادر م
Enclosed is	s a check for the following amount:				
<b>=</b> 9	325.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Dissolution Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed	e STEEL STEEL	AM 10: 50	er men
	lailing Address:	Street Address:			
	Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section			
	P.O. Box 6327	Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee			
	Fallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street. Suite 810			

Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liability GLK Productions, LLC	ity company is	
2.	The Articles of Organization	n were filed on May 24, 2011 and assigned	
	document number L1100006	51135	
3.	(effective Note: If the date inserted in the	he dissolution if not effective on the date of filing:  date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) his block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no tive date on the Department of State's records.	ot be
4.	A description of occurrence 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (	that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to sectio copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).	n
		has ceased all business and operations.	
5.	If there are no members, ent activities and affairs:	ter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's  N/A	
	activities and arrans.	(6) (7)	202
		A A C	
			129
		ົມີ. ເລຍາ <u>ເ</u> ກຕີ	3
6. ab	Signature of an authorized pove to wind up the company	person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and less activities and affairs:	isted 0.50
	Ih. L	Troy H. Myers, Jr. , Manager	
	Signature	Printed Name	

FILING FEE: \$25.00